Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NAVTEQ B.V.			
Reach Unlimited Corporation	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/29/2012	Street Address; De Run 1115			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Veldhoven			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
See Schedule A, attached.				
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Frank J. Kozak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00			
Internal Address: Nokia Corporation 18th Floor				
Street Address: 425 West Randolph Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: IL Zip: 60606				
Phone Number: 312/894-7371	500729			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 500728			
Email Address: frank.kozak@nokia.com	Authorized User Name Frank J. Kozak			
9. Signature:	October 5, 2012			
Signature	Date			
Frank J. Kozak	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

OCT. 5. 2012 12:32PM NAVTEQ NO. 390 P. 4

Schedule A

	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Patent No.</u>
1.	11/244909	8099466
2.	13/325333	

RECORDED: 10/05/2012

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, REACH UNLIMITED CORPORATION, a Corporation organized and exiting under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called the "Assignor", owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, NAVTEQ B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, whose principal office is in Veldhoven, The Netherlands, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, including the entire right, title and interest in and to all counterpart patent applications and patents in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file patent applications in countries foreign to the United States claiming priority to any of the patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the parent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Thu		_	9/29/2012
Name: Wanet Lee	•	Da	te
Title: Vice President and	Secretary		
STATE OF ILL	INOIS)) ss.		
, De	bra Huttma	, A notary p	ublic in and for the County and Stat
aforesaid, do hereby certify that, foregoing instrument, appeared be instrument as his/her free and volument	fore me this day in person and	o me to be the same perso acknowledged that (s)he si	on whose name is subscribed to the
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have hereunto set n	Debara t	his ZTTM of September, 2012
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 9/20/2015	§ OFF	ICIAL SEAL	

DEBRA HUFFMAN

PATENT

REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0256